

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7448-7450/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2016 in RP No. 1472/2015 01/02/2016 in RP No. 1566/2015 01/02/2016 in RP No. 1570/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

KUMAR BUILDERS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI T. DESHPANDE AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Additional affidavit, if any, by respondent be filed within four weeks.

Response to the additional affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master

www.

www.ecourtsindi

ww.ecourtsindia.cc